DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2277.60 Rec:\$40.00

2023-1000563

\$2,317.60 Pgs=2

09/18/2023 02:15 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-210-022 R.P.T.T.: \$2,277.60 Escrow No.: 23036766-DR When Recorded Return To:

Melinda Faith 41 Liberty Dock Sausalito, CA 94965

Mail Tax Statements to: Melinda Faith 41 Liberty Dock Sausalito, CA 94965

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Barry D. Hagen and Holly L. Hagen, Trustees of The Hagen Family Trust dated November 27, 2001

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Melinda Faith, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 45, of Lake Village, Phase 2A, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on August 9th, 1972, as Document No. 61076.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-23-210-022

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 23036766-DR
Dated this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ da	
BY: Hagen, Trustee BY: Holly L. Hagen, Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CAYSON CITY	C) La la bour marzi. a
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 1 day D. Hagen, as Trustee and Holly L. Hagen, as Trustee of The F 2001.	of <u>SepHPM DV</u> , 2023 by Barry lagen Family Trust dated November 27,
Notary Public	GINA WNUK
The state of the s	Public State of Nevada ment Recorded in Carson City 797-03 - Expires April 13, 2025

1. As	OF NEVADA RATION OF VA sessor Parcel Nur 18-23-210-022	mber(s)				
2. Tv	pe of Property:			FOR REC	ORDER'S OPTI	ONAL USE ONLY
	Vacant Land	b) [] Sgl. Fam. Reside	l' '		\ \
	Condo/Twnhse	•	2-4 Plex	Documen	t/Instrument No.:	
e) 🗖	Apt. Bldg.		Comm'l/Ind'l	Book	F	Page
g) 🗀	Agricultural	h) [Mobile Home	Date of R	ecording:	
	Other:			Notes:		
					6504.000.00	
	Total Value/Sale I			/23	\$584,000.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Fo Transfer Tax Valu		e Only (value of pro	perty)	(\$0.00) \$584,000.00)
			(Due:		\$2,277.60	
	Real Property Tra		. Due.	1	\$2,217.00	
	EXEMPTION CLA		ND0 275 200 5	A.H	/ /	
			oer NRS 375.090, S	ection.		
	Explain Reason f	-	Being Transferred:	400.00%		
375.110 support parties result in), that the informated by documentated agree the disallow a penalty of 10%	ation pro ion if call vance of of the tax	vided is correct to ed upon to substar anv claimed exemi	the best of their ntiate the informati ption, or other del at 1% per month.	r information and ion provided here termination of ad Pursuant to NR	RS 375.060 and NRS d belief, and can be ein. Furthermore, the iditional tax due, may S 375.030, the Buyer
Signat	ura Liver	~ / /			_ ^_	3
Olymai	u.c. , , //	1/4/2			Capacity:	Grantor
Signat	$-\nu$	frag-			Capacity:	Grantor Grantee
Signat	$-\nu$	FORMAT	ION	BUYER (GRAI	Capacity: NTEE) INFORMA	Grantee
Signat	ure:		ION	BUYER (GRAI	Capacity:	Grantee
Signat	R (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Barry D. Ha	agen and f The Hag	Holly L. Hagen, en Family Trust	BUYER (GRAI (R	Capacity: NTEE) INFORMA REQUIRED)	Grantee
Signat SELLE	R (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Barry D. Ha Trustees of	agen and The Hag ember 27,	Holly L. Hagen, en Family Trust	BUYER (GRAI (R Print Name: M	Capacity: NTEE) INFORMA EQUIRED) Melinda Faith	Grantee
Signat SELLE Print N Addres	R (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Barry D. Ha Trustees of lame: dated Nove ss: 3570 Asper	agen and The Hag ember 27,	Holly L. Hagen, en Family Trust	BUYER (GRAI (R Print Name: <u>N</u> Address: 4	Capacity: NTEE) INFORMA EQUIRED) Melinda Faith 1 Liberty Dock	Grantee
Signat SELLE Print N Addres City:	R (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Barry D. Ha Trustees of dated Nove ss: 3570 Asper	agen and f The Hag ember 27, n Hollow	Holly L. Hagen, en Family Trust 2001	BUYER (GRAI (R Print Name: M Address: 4	Capacity: NTEE) INFORMA REQUIRED) Melinda Faith In Liberty Dock Sausalito	Grantee ATION
Signat SELLE Print N Addres	R (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Barry D. Ha Trustees of lame: dated Nove ss: 3570 Asper	agen and f The Hag ember 27, n Hollow	Holly L. Hagen, en Family Trust	BUYER (GRAI (R Print Name: M Address: 4 City: 5	Capacity: NTEE) INFORMA EQUIRED) Melinda Faith 1 Liberty Dock	Grantee
Signat SELLE Print N Addres City: State:	Barry D. Ha Trustees of dated Nove ss: 3570 Asper Reno NV ANY/PERSON RE	agen and f The Hag ember 27, n Hollow Zij	Holly L. Hagen, len Family Trust 2001 o: 89511	BUYER (GRAI (R Print Name: M Address: 4 City: 5 State: C	Capacity: NTEE) INFORMA REQUIRED) Melinda Faith In Liberty Dock Sausalito California	Grantee ATION
Signat SELLE Print N Addres City: State:	Barry D. Ha Trustees of dated Nove ss: 3570 Asper Reno NV	agen and f The Hag ember 27, n Hollow Zij	Holly L. Hagen, len Family Trust 2001 p: 89511	BUYER (GRAI (R Print Name: M Address: 4 City: 5 State: C	Capacity: NTEE) INFORMA REQUIRED) Melinda Faith In Liberty Dock Sausalito California	Grantee ATION
Signat SELLE Print N Addres City: State:	R (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Barry D. Ha Trustees of dated Nove ss: 3570 Aspet Reno NV ANY/PERSON RE	agen and f The Hag ember 27, n Hollow Zij	Holly L. Hagen, en Family Trust 2001 p: 89511 NG RECORDING (BUYER (GRAI (R Print Name: M Address: 4 City: 5 State: C	Capacity: NTEE) INFORMA REQUIRED) Melinda Faith It Liberty Dock Sausalito California eller or buyer) 3036766-DR	Grantee ATION

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED